
 

FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective March 1, 2022 

CHECKING FEES 
Check Copy         $2 per check (over 3) 
NSF Transaction        $30 per transaction 
Overdraft Transaction       $28 per transaction 
Stop Payment Order (Check/ACH)     $25 
Return Check Fee        $12 
  
OTHER FEES 
Foreign Card Payment Fee      $10 
Returned Mail        $5 each occurrence 
Coin Counting (>10 rolls)                        5% of total coin 
(Coin fee waived for smart accounts) 

Teller/Official Checks       $3 
Account Research        $25 per hour 
Statement Copy        $3 per statement 
Express/Overnight Mail       $25 
Funds Wired    
 Domestic In/Out       $10/20   

Int’l In/Out        $15/35 
IRS Levy         $25 
Money Orders        $2 
Inactive/Dormant Account       $10 monthly 
Foreign Check Deposit Fee      $30 per check 
Legal Research        $25 per hour 
  
ATM/DEBIT CARD FEES  
Card Reorder        $15 (1 free per year) 
Temp Card         $10 (1 free per year) 
Rush Card Reorder        $25 
  
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX FEES PER YEAR  
3”x5” 20” deep         $25 
3”x10” 20” deep         $55 
5”x10” 20” deep        $70 
10”x10” 20” deep    $110 
Drilling         Actual Cost 

Key Replacement        Actual Cost 


